TRANSPORTATION CABINET .
Steven L. Beshear Frankfort, Kentucky 40622 Michael W. Hancock, P.E.
Governor www.transportation.ky.gov/ Secretary

March 26, 2014

CALL NO. 112
CONTRACT ID NO. 141013
ADDENDUM # 1

Subject: Letcher County, STP BRZ 1203 (370)
Letting March 28, 2014

(1)Revised — Bid Items - Pages 98-99 of 99

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/.

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.

Sincerely,

Diana Castle Radcliffe
Director

Division of Construction Procurement

DR:ks
Enclosures
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An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D
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LETCHER COUNTY
STP BRZ 1203 (370)

141013

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 3/26/14

Section: 0001 - PAVING

LINE
0010
0020
0030

BID CODE
00001
00221
00301

ALT DESCRIPTION

DGA BASE
CL2 ASPH BASE 0.75D PG64-22
CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22

Section: 0002 - ROADWAY

LINE
0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0260
0270
0280
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330
0340
0350
0360
0370

BID CODE
02014
02159
02160
02200
02223
02242
02351
02360
02391
02429
02432
02483
02545
02562
02585
02599
02600
02650
02701
02703
02704
02705
02706
02707
02708
02709
02726
02731
05950
05952
05963
05964
05985
05992

ALT DESCRIPTION

BARRICADE-TYPE Il

TEMP DITCH

CLEAN TEMP DITCH

ROADWAY EXCAVATION

GRANULAR EMBANKMENT

WATER

GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE
GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 4A
RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1
WITNESS POST

CHANNEL LINING CLASS Il
CLEARING AND GRUBBING0.4 ACRES
TEMPORARY SIGNS

EDGE KEY

FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV
FABRIC GEOTEXTILE TY IV FOR PIPE
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
TEMP SILT FENCE

SILT TRAP TYPE A

SILT TRAP TYPE B

SILT TRAP TYPE C

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B

CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C

CLEAN TEMP SILT FENCE

STAKING

REMOVE STRUCTURE

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

TEMP MULCH

INITIAL FERTILIZER REVISED: 3-26-14
20-10-10 FERTILIZER

SEEDING AND PROTECTION
AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE

Section: 0003 - DRAINAGE

LINE

BID CODE

ALT DESCRIPTION

QUANTITY
423.00
344.00
70.00

QUANTITY
2.00
271.00
271.00
554.00
385.00
103.00
175.00
1.00
3.00
11.00
5.00
9.00
1.00
182.00
71.00
510.00
64.00
1.00
271.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
813.00
1.00
1.00
198.00
3,291.00
10
.10
3,291.00
1.20

QUANTITY

TON
TON
TON

EACH
LF
LF

CUYD

CuUYD

MGAL
LF

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

TON
LS

SQFT
LF

SQYD

SQYD
LS
LF

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH
LF
LS
LS

SQYD

SQYD

TON
TON
SQYD
TON
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LETCHER COUNTY
STP BRZ 1203 (370)

141013

LINE
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420

BID CODE
00496
01213
01538
01691
23131ER701

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 3/26/14
ALT DESCRIPTION

CULVERT PIPE-36 IN EQUIV

PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-36 IN EQUIV
DROP BOX INLET TYPE 7

FLUME INLET TYPE 2

PIPELINE VIDEO INSPECTION

Section: 0004 - BRIDGE

LINE
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530

0540
0550
0560
0570

0580

BID CODE
02231
02355
02998
03299
08001
08019
08033
08039
08046
08100
08104

08140
08151
08663
08801

24405EC

ALT DESCRIPTION

STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL
GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE A
MASONRY COATING

ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-COMMON
CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP

TEST PILES

PRE-DRILLING FOR PILES
PILES-STEEL HP12X53
CONCRETE-CLASS A
CONCRETE-CLASS AA

MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER #5 EPOXY
COATED

STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED
PRECAST PC BOX BEAM CB21-48
GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE BR

MECHANICAL REINF COUPLER-#8 EPOXY
COATED

Section: 0005 - DEMOBILIZATION

LINE
0590

BID CODE
02569

ALT DESCRIPTION

DEMOBILIZATION

QUANTITY

QUANTITY

QUANTITY

49.00 LF
1.00 EACH
2.00 EACH
1.00 EACH
49.00 LF

110.00 CUYD
100.00 LF
58.00 SQYD
37.00 LF
149.00 CUYD
225.00 TON
45.00 LF
161.00 LF
152.00 LF
42.20 CUYD
28.60 CUYD

18.00 EACH
6,231.00 LB
280.00 LF
100.00 LF

20.00 EACH

1.00 LS
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